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Delaware Polling

Contact: Doug Kaplan. 407-242-1870

Executive Summary

Gravis Marketing, a nonpartisan research firm, conducted a random survey of 884 likely voters across Delaware. The poll was conducted from July 24" through
the 29" and has a margin of error of +3.3%. The totals may not round to 100% because of rounding. The survey was conducted using an online panel of cell
phone users and interactive voice responses. The results are weighted by voting demographics. The poll was paid for by Gravis Marketing.

4) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of President Trump’s job performance?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't Donald Gary Hillary Jill 65 or
vote Trump Johnson Clinton Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 older Female | Male
Q4: Somewhat Approve 9.9% 20.5% 26.5% 3.8% | 20.6%|16.4%|12.6% |12.6% 10.7% | 12.0%|13.7%
TRUMPPERFORMANCE Somewhat
Disapprove 0.4% 2.6% 18.5% 9.6% | 18.2%| 9.0%|10.3% | 3.4% 3.4% 7.4% | 5.1%
Strongly Approve 17.9% 67.3% 3.3% 52% | 20.7%|14.5% | 26.3% | 43.3% 39.8% | 23.9% |43.2%
Strongly Disapprove 60.1% 8.0% 51.6% 77.6% | 40.5% |53.6% |47.1% |39.1% 43.0% | 51.3% | 36.8%
Uncertain 11.7% 1.5% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0%| 6.5%| 3.8%]| 1.7% 3.2% 53%| 1.1%
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5) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Senator Carper’s job performance?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't Donald Gary Hillary Jill 65 or
vote Trump Johnson Clinton Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 older Female | Male
Q5: Somewhat Approve 15.0% 17.9% 48.3% 30.9% | 41.2%]20.7% | 25.1% | 27.7% 22.8% | 29.8% |19.3%
CARPERPERFORMANCE Somewhat
Disapprove 11.6% 20.5% 8.3% 13.7% | 23.7%|16.2% | 16.2% | 16.9% 15.4% | 13.9%(19.1%
Strongly Approve 7.2% 8.4% 4.7% 33.0% 2.1% | 1.5%20.0% |21.7% 22.7% | 20.6% |15.8%
Strongly Disapprove 16.2% 43.3% 27.1% 7.6%| 25.5%|25.6% |22.5% |24.3% 28.6% | 15.5%|35.3%
Uncertain 49.9% 9.8% 11.7% 14.8% 7.5%]36.0%]16.1% | 9.3% 10.4% | 20.2% | 10.5%
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6) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Senator Coons’ job performance?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't Donald Gary Hillary Jill 65 or
vote Trump Johnson Clinton Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 older Female | Male
Q6: Somewhat Approve 29.3% 15.6% 69.2% 27.7% | 45.0% (29.2%]31.1% | 20.7% 19.0% | 29.8% |19.4%
COONSPERFORMANCE Somewhat
Disapprove 7.8% 24.9% 10.1% 11.6% | 25.8%(20.6% |16.9% | 18.9% 11.6% | 17.4%|16.7%
Strongly Approve 8.1% 2.8% 4.5% 41.2% 5.9% | 2.0%|10.8% |27.4% 32.7% | 20.0% | 19.0%
Strongly Disapprove 17.7% 48.4% 9.8% 8.2% | 15.7%]20.3% [ 27.2% | 26.2% 30.3% | 16.2% | 38.0%
Uncertain 37.1% 8.3% 6.4% 11.3% 7.5%|27.9%|14.0%| 6.8% 6.4%| 16.6%| 7.0%
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7) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Governor Carney’s job performance?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't Donald Gary Hillary Jill 65 or
vote Trump Johnson Clinton Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 older Female | Male
Q7: Somewhat Approve 28.9% 19.7% 39.5% 39.3% | 21.5%|38.7%(22.1% | 31.4% 32.2% | 34.5% |24.3%
CARNEYPERFORMANCE Somewhat
Disapprove 7.9% 16.2% 39.6% 11.7% | 21.1%| 7.5%(19.3%|12.7% 16.3% | 13.3%(16.3%
Strongly Approve 11.3% 9.4% 3.2% 29.0% | 29.4% | 9.7%|18.7% | 20.3% 18.6% | 20.1% | 15.3%
Strongly Disapprove 17.0% 47.9% 11.3% 6.3% | 20.5% |15.5% | 26.6% | 29.0% 25.4% | 15.8%|36.4%
Uncertain 34.9% 6.8% 6.4% 13.6% 7.5%|28.7%]13.4% | 6.7% 7.6%| 16.3%| 7.6%




8) What is your party affiliation?

Party
Democrat 47%
Independent Or In Another Party 21%
Republican 32%
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Party Democrat 48.6% 15.1% 34.6% 80.9% | 37.4%|61.0% |42.3% |46.4% 44.8% | 53.8% | 39.3%
Independent or In Another Party 27.1% 25.6% 47.0% 11.8% | 27.8%(16.8% [25.6% |19.9% 19.0% | 15.5% | 27.2%
Republican 24.3% 59.3% 18.4% 7.3% | 34.8%]22.2%[32.1%|33.7% 36.2% | 30.7% | 33.4%

9) If the Republican Primary election for Senate were held today and the candidates were Gene Truono, Rocky de la Fuente, and Rob Arlett, who
would you vote for?

ONLY REPUBLICANS, N=288, +5.8%
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Q362016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q9REPPRIMARYTODAY Gene Truono 2.1% 13.4% 7.6% 39.8% 0.0% | 1.4%[23.8%|13.1% 10.9% | 12.9% | 16.6%
Rob Arlett 0.2% 21.2% 60.9% 3.2% 6.0% | 18.6% | 13.2% | 21.9% 21.6% | 16.4% |21.2%
Rocky de la Fuente 41.9% 2.6% 0.0% 17.1% 0.0% | 27.9% [ 10.0% | 1.0% 1.1% 8.2% | 5.1%
Uncertain 55.8% 62.8% 31.5% 39.9% | 94.0% |52.0% | 53.0% | 64.0% 66.3% | 62.5% |57.1%
10) If the 2020 Republican Primary election for President were held today, who would you vote for?
ONLY REPUBLICANS, N=288, +5.8%
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Q362016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote [ Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q102020REPPRIMARY Donald Trump 84.6% 76.4% 0.6% 3.5% 6.0% | 91.8% | 51.4% [ 72.4% 67.3% | 66.0% | 67.5%
John Kasich 1.9% 3.9% 98.3% 155%| 78.3%| 0.2%| 5.3%|13.0% 10.4% 6.9% | 10.6%
Uncertain 13.5% 19.7% 1.1% 81.0% | 15.8% | 8.0% [43.3% | 14.5% 22.3% | 27.1%]21.9%




GRAVIS

11) If the Democratic Primary election for Senate were held today and the candidates were Tom Carper and Kerri Harris, who would you vote for?

ONLY DEMOCRATS, N=354, +5.2%
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q11: DEMPPRIMARYTODAY Kerri Harris 18.7% 34.9% 0.0% 15.0%| 57.9%|16.0% | 16.7% | 20.7% 19.6% | 19.1% | 18.0%
Tom Carper 18.2% 33.1% 71.2% 58.0% | 33.9%|33.0% [55.3% | 48.0% 64.8% | 46.5% |57.9%

Uncertain 63.1% 32.0% 28.8% 27.0% 8.3%]51.1% ) 28.1% | 31.4% 15.6% | 34.4% [24.1%
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12) If the 2020 Democratic Primary election for President were held today, who would you vote for?

ONLY DEMOCRATS, N=354, +5.2%
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender

Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male

Q12: 2020DEMPRIMARY Andrew Cuomo 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0%| 0.0%]| 0.0%| 0.0% 3.5%( 0.6%]| 1.0%
Bernie Sanders 12.3% 3.6% 5.8% 5.1% 6.5% (16.1% | 1.4%| 4.2% 52%| 6.3%| 4.3%
Cory Booker 2.6% 1.4% 3.6% 6.7% 0.0%| 5.4%| 6.0%| 4.3% 6.5%| 7.3%| 2.9%
Elizabeth Warren 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 10.2% 0.0%| 8.7%| 5.6%| 9.7% 11.2%| 9.5%( 7.9%
Joe Biden 56.2% 15.3% 61.9% 52.4% | 42.1%|49.4% |65.3% | 38.1% 38.7% | 53.9% | 38.6%
John Delaney 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%| 0.0%]| 0.0%| 0.2% 0.0%| 0.1%]| 0.1%
Julian Castro 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0%| 0.0%]| 0.2%| 1.1% 0.3% | 0.8%]| 0.1%
Kamela Harris 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1%| 51.4%| 0.0%| 4.2%| 2.4% 2.6%| 0.8%| 5.0%
Uncertain 28.9% 68.9% 28.8% 22.0% 0.0% | 20.4% | 17.3% [ 39.9% 31.9% | 20.7% | 40.2%
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13) If the election for Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Gene Truono and Democrat Kerri Harris, who would you vote for?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q13: TRUONOVSHARRIS Gene Truono 18.8% 71.4% 34.9% 6.7% | 22.8%|24.3% |32.5% |44.0% 41.5% | 26.5% | 48.8%
Kerri Harris 40.1% 8.6% 23.0% 71.9% | 69.8% |54.1% |42.1% | 34.0% 35.0% | 50.3% | 27.8%
Uncertain 41.0% 19.9% 42.1% 21.4% 7.4% | 21.6% | 25.4% | 22.0% 23.5% | 23.2% | 23.4%

14) If the election for Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Gene Truono and Democrat Tom Carper, who would you vote for?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q14: TRUONOVSCARPER Gene Truono 13.4% 75.2% 19.4% 7.3%| 25.8%(24.1%|31.2% | 46.3% 43.2% | 27.1% | 49.6%
Tom Carper 47.8% 12.6% 63.2% 80.6% | 48.8% |56.4% |49.5% | 40.9% 47.7% | 56.3% | 37.0%
Uncertain 38.8% 12.2% 17.5% 12.1% | 25.4%]19.5%]19.3%[12.8% 9.0% | 16.6% | 13.4%
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15) If the election for Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Rob Arlett and Democrat Kerri Harris, who would you vote for?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q15: ARLETTVSHARRIS Kerri Harris 33.9% 10.7% 52.6% 73.9% | 58.2% | 55.0% | 45.9% | 36.6% 35.5% | 54.3% | 28.2%
Rob Arlett 11.4% 70.2% 22.1% 6.0% | 34.2%|19.7% |29.3% | 42.5% 42.8% | 22.7% | 48.9%
Uncertain 54.7% 19.1% 25.3% 20.1% 7.6% | 25.2% | 24.8% | 20.9% 21.7% | 23.0%|22.9%
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16) If the election for Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Rob Arlett and Democrat Tom Carper, who would you vote for?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q16: ARLETTVSCARPER Rob Arlett 18.5% 75.8% 33.4% 7.8% | 25.8%|32.6% |34.5% |42.9% 45.2% | 30.5% | 49.1%
Tom Carper 34.5% 12.1% 53.3% 83.1% | 62.3% |45.9% |47.5% | 45.9% 47.0% | 55.0% |37.2%
Uncertain 47.1% 12.1% 13.3% 9.1%| 12.0%[21.5%|17.9%|11.2% 7.7% | 14.5%|13.7%
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17) If the election for House were held today and the candidates were Republican Lee Murphy and Democrat Lisa Blunt-Rochester, who would you

vote for?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't Donald Gary Hillary Jill 65 or
vote Trump Johnson Clinton Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 older Female | Male
Q17: Lee Murphy 18.1% 76.7% 20.1% 7.0%| 26.5% |23.7% |34.4% | 44.9% 45.8% | 26.9% |51.9%
MURPHYVSROCHESTER Lisa Blunt-
38.7% 10.3% 63.9% 80.9% | 61.1% |56.6% |44.2% | 43.7% 43.6% | 57.1%|33.0%
Rochester
Uncertain 43.1% 13.0% 16.0% 12.1% | 12.4%]19.6%|21.4%|11.3% 10.6% | 16.0% | 15.0%

18) If the election for House were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Walker and Democrat Lisa Blunt-Rochester, who would you

vote for?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't Donald Gary Hillary Jill 65 or
vote Trump Johnson Clinton Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 older Female | Male
Q18: Lisa Blunt-
33.3% 12.7% 61.5% 80.9% | 61.1%|51.3%|48.1% | 44.1% 43.1% | 55.4% | 35.8%
WALKERVSROCHESTER Rochester
Scott Walker 27.0% 70.8% 27.4% 8.5% | 25.7%|27.2% | 30.5% | 45.4% 44.8% | 27.2% |50.1%
Uncertain 39.7% 16.5% 11.1% 10.5% | 13.2%]21.5%|21.4% | 10.5% 12.1% | 17.4%|14.1%

19) If the election for State Treasurer were held today and the candidates were Republican Ken Simpler, Democrat Colleen Davis, and Green Party
candidate Dave Chandler, who would you vote for?
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Ken Simp | e r 1 3 C) O
Colleen Dayis N 3 1 % 39%
Dave Chandier mu 10% o
Uncertain nnnssy 20 %

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q19: TREASURERTODAY Colleen Davis 24.8% 3.6% 6.3% 64.1% 13.4% | 45.0% | 27.5% | 29.1% 30.1% | 39.6%|21.7%
Dave Chandler 6.7% 9.1% 23.1% 9.3% | 51.5%(10.5%|12.6% | 8.8% 9.0%| 8.9%(11.9%
Ken Simpler 15.7% 73.4% 46.8% 8.7% | 13.0%(17.7%|39.3% | 45.2% 42.7% | 28.8% |50.0%
Uncertain 52.8% 13.9% 23.9% 18.0% | 22.0% | 26.7% | 20.6% [ 16.9% 18.1% | 22.7%|16.5%
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20) Would you more or less likely support a candidate for Congress if you knew they would support Nancy Pelosi to be Speaker of the House?

Q20: PELOSI EFFECT
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender

Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male

Q20: SUPPORTPELOSI Less Likely 33.6% 81.2% 45.3% 19.3% | 43.4%|40.2% | 40.8% | 54.8% 56.4% | 37.1% |61.6%

More Likely 5.9% 6.9% 17.8% 38.0% 7.7%|22.5% | 20.9% | 17.6% 22.6% | 26.4%|13.5%

Uncertain 60.5% 11.9% 36.9% 42.8% | 48.9%|37.3%[38.3% | 27.7% 21.0% | 36.5% | 24.9%

21) Would you more or less likely support a candidate for Congress if you knew they would vote to impeach President Donald J. Trump?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q21: IMPEACHTRUMP Less Likely 21.8% 81.7% 33.0% 14.6% | 26.3% |34.5% |37.3% |53.4% 50.0% | 34.2% | 56.9%
More Likely 33.5% 9.6% 38.6% 73.5% | 57.7%(39.7% | 46.8% | 38.5% 35.8% | 48.8%|31.5%
Uncertain 44.8% 8.8% 28.4% 11.9% | 16.0%(25.8%|15.9%| 8.1% 14.2% | 17.0% | 11.6%

50%
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Q22: TAX REFORM
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22) Do you currently approve or disapprove of the Tax Reform Bill that was signed into law recently?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote [ Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q22: TAXREFORM Approve 23.2% 75.3% 34.3% 13.9% | 36.8% |31.2% |40.5% | 49.4% 41.0% | 26.8% [59.7%
Disapprove 40.3% 12.2% 36.5% 62.8% 5.6% | 41.6% | 35.5% [ 35.3% 38.9% | 46.4% | 26.5%
Uncertain 36.5% 12.5% 29.2% 23.3% | 57.6%[27.2% [23.9% | 15.4% 20.0% | 26.8% [ 13.9%

23) Do you support or oppose the legalization of same-sex marriage in the United States?

Q23: SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q23: SAMESEXMARRIAGE Oppose 21.8% 46.5% 12.5% 12.9% | 68.1% | 16.3% | 19.0% | 35.2% 43.0% | 24.5% [ 33.9%
Support 41.3% 34.0% 54.8% 75.9% | 15.5% [ 65.9% | 57.6% | 49.8% 41.0% | 58.4% | 46.7%
Uncertain 36.9% 19.5% 32.7% 11.2% | 16.4%[17.7% | 23.3% | 15.0% 16.0% | 17.1%]19.4%
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24) Do you support or oppose a ban on the ability to obtain an abortion in Delaware?
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q24: DELAWAREABORTION Oppose 37.6% 43.4% 51.2% 50.1% | 40.1% |34.7% | 42.6% | 53.6% 46.8% | 42.8% | 49.5%
Support 18.7% 33.2% 7.4% 349% | 10.7%|32.0% | 35.1% | 27.4% 30.2% | 34.9% | 26.6%
Uncertain 43.7% 23.4% 41.4% 15.0% | 49.2%[33.3% | 22.3% | 19.1% 23.0% | 22.3%|23.9%

25) Do you support or oppose a ban on the ability to obtain an abortion after a pregnancy has lasted for 20 weeks in Delaware?

Q25: ABORTION - 20 WEEKS
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q25: 20WEEKABORTION Oppose 40.2% 51.1% 38.5% 38.0% | 29.1%|24.5% |47.6% | 39.5% 58.9% | 43.6% |43.7%
Support 13.9% 34.2% 38.5% 36.2% | 41.9%|44.4% |28.9% | 38.3% 24.2% | 33.1% |33.9%
Uncertain 46.0% 14.7% 23.0% 25.8% | 28.9%|31.1% [23.4%|22.2% 16.9% | 23.3%[22.3%
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26) Do you support or oppose President Trump’s actions regarding removing the United States from the Iranian Nuclear Agreement?

Q26: IRAN NUCLEAR AGREEMENT

Oppose 0
e # 42%

Support
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Uncertain

Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q26: IRANNUCLEAR Oppose 28.6% 9.1% 63.1% 70.0% | 32.9%|42.8% |41.3% |33.4% 43.8% | 47.9% | 29.6%
Support 23.2% 77.5% 15.0% 13.7% | 30.5% |32.2% | 33.8% | 52.4% 44.9% | 25.2%(61.1%
Uncertain 48.2% 13.4% 21.9% 16.3% | 36.5% [25.0% | 24.9% | 14.3% 11.3%| 26.9%| 9.3%

27) As you may know there is an investigation into possible dealings with President Trump’s associates and Russia being led by Special Counsel Robert
Mueller. Do you believe the investigation is justified or do you believe it is politically motivated?

Q27: MUELLER INVESTIGATION

Justified I /1 0
Politically motivate_d #48%
Uncertain I 0

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q27: RUSSIA Justified 21.9% 9.5% 60.0% 76.4% | 48.1%(27.9% |44.2% | 42.7% 46.2% | 47.9% | 34.6%
Politically motivated 27.9% 84.7% 21.7% 17.6% | 49.0% |45.3% |41.2% | 54.5% 48.9% | 37.8%|59.2%
Uncertain 50.2% 5.7% 18.3% 6.1% 2.9%]26.8% | 14.6% | 2.8% 5.0%| 14.3%| 6.2%
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28) Would you approve or disapprove of a border wall built between the border of Mexico and the U.S.?

Q28: BORDER WALL
Approve %Z%

Disapprove le
Uncertaln ]

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 350%

Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender

Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male

Q28: BORDERWALL Approve 26.7% 87.4% 37.6% 10.9% | 39.2% |31.4% [ 40.6% | 56.3% 51.2% | 38.3% | 56.0%
Disapprove 41.8% 8.5% 58.1% 82.9%| 60.8% |57.8% |49.6% | 38.3% 44.0% | 54.6% | 36.0%
Uncertain 31.5% 4.1% 4.3% 6.2% 0.0%]10.8% | 9.8%| 5.4% 4.8%| 7.0%| 7.9%

29) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Special Counsel Robert Mueller’s job performance?

Q29: MUELLER JOB PERFORMANCE

Strongly Approve
y 44 dM%

Somewhat Approve
Somewhat Dlsapprove s 7%
Strongly Disapprove I 4% o
Uncertain m—— 15 %0

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't Donald Gary Hillary Jill 65 or
vote Trump Johnson Clinton Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 older Female | Male
Q29: Somewhat Approve 19.2% 69.1% 30.7% 17.1% | 53.6% |23.2% | 33.3% [ 49.6% 50.3% | 30.8% [51.9%
MUELLERPERFORMANCE Somewhat
Disapprove 5.7% 9.9% 9.8% 3.7% | 13.4%|13.7%| 6.1%| 6.5% 3.9% 7.8% | 6.0%
Strongly Approve 7.1% 8.6% 46.7% 64.2% | 32.9%(11.3%|29.0% |41.7% 45.3% | 35.4%|32.2%
Strongly Disapprove 17.2% 2.1% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% (13.7% | 4.3%| 1.0% 0.1% 6.5% | 0.6%
Uncertain 50.8% 10.2% 12.8% 12.0% 0.0% | 38.0% | 27.3% | 1.2% 0.3% | 19.4%| 9.2%
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GRAVIS

30) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the Mainstream Media’s job performance?

Q30: MAINSTREAM MEDIA

Strongly Approve
Somewhat Approve
Somewhat Disapprove
Strongly Disapprove
Uncertain I

0% 3% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

0
138,
14%
. 36%

Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't Donald Gary Hillary Jill 65 or
vote Trump Johnson Clinton Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 older Female | Male
Q30: Somewhat Approve 9.1% 7.6% 3.6% 34.4% 0.0% | 36.2% | 17.2% | 13.4% 16.6% | 24.4%|12.1%
MEDIAPERFORMANCE Somewhat
Disapprove 9.4% 18.7% 31.5% 6.4% | 33.3%| 7.3%|13.1%(|17.2% 12.6% | 10.2%|17.3%
Strongly Approve 10.9% 4.0% 22.8% 33.4% | 38.7% | 6.4%|11.3%|26.3% 24.7% | 22.3% |14.0%
Strongly Disapprove 21.8% 65.2% 25.1% 11.3% | 23.5% |28.8% | 34.8% [ 40.0% 36.8% | 27.9% | 45.3%
Uncertain 48.8% 4.6% 17.0% 14.5% 4.4%(21.4% | 23.5% | 3.0% 9.3% | 15.2%|11.3%
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GRAVIS

31) Do you believe the U.S. Senate should consider President Trump’s nominee, Brett Kavanaugh to fill the vacancy of Justice Kennedy, who is

retiring?

Q31: SENATE CONSIDER KAVANAUGH

Yes

No WZQ%
Uncertain I 0

0% 5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

395%

40%

45%

90%

50%

Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote [ Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q31: SENATEJUSTICE No 28.3% 3.6% 18.7% 57.3% | 13.2%|31.5% [28.8% | 31.9% 23.6% | 36.4%|21.2%
Uncertain 45.2% 9.8% 25.4% 26.3% | 12.7%|(31.3%|23.8% | 14.3% 19.2% | 27.5%|13.1%
Yes 26.4% 86.6% 55.9% 16.4% | 74.2%[37.2% | 47.4% | 53.8% 57.3% | 36.1%|65.7%

32) Are you more or less likely to support a candidate for U.S. Senate who will confirm Brett Kavanaugh to the Supreme Court?

Q32: KAVANAUGH EFFECT

Less Likel
More Likel

- Ekpl
¥439%
I ——

Uncertain
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q32: KAVANAUGHCANDIDATE Less Likely 17.1% 8.2% 44.9% 57.3% | 23.5%|27.4%|32.2% |35.4% 27.2% | 38.6% | 23.6%
More Likely 18.4% 71.8% 21.9% 11.7% | 26.7%|23.2% | 33.2% | 45.4% 47.1% | 26.6% |52.2%
Uncertain 64.5% 20.0% 33.2% 31.0% | 49.7%]49.4% | 34.6% | 19.2% 25.8% | 34.8% |24.2%

55%
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33) Do you think that Brett Kavanaugh is qualified to be a justice on the U.S. Supreme Court?

Q33: KAVANAUGH QUALIFIED

Yes
No
Uncertain

0%

9%

10%

15%

20%

25%

22%

28%
30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

950%

Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q33: KAVANAUGHQUALIFIED No 23.3% 5.9% 26.7% 38.8% 19.7% | 21.6% | 23.7% | 24.0% 18.8% | 27.8% | 16.5%
Uncertain 54.8% 13.3% 25.3% 35.8% | 43.3%|35.8% |35.9% |18.4% 24.0% | 34.4% |19.9%
Yes 21.9% 80.8% 47.9% 25.5% | 37.0%[42.6% |40.4% | 57.6% 57.2% | 37.8% | 63.6%

34) Do you support or oppose abolishing the immigration and customs enforcement agency, commonly referred to as ICE?

Q34: ICE

Oppose I 530
71 ort I 21 % o3%

Supp

Uncertain M 26 %0

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 350% 55%
Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q34: ABOLISHICE Oppose 30.8% 68.5% 53.5% 41.7%| 36.4% |37.5% [50.3% | 61.3% 52.7% | 46.4% |59.6%
Support 14.9% 19.3% 21.7% 25.0% 9.4% | 26.2% | 24.6% | 18.9% 16.1% | 22.7%|19.5%
Uncertain 54.2% 12.2% 24.8% 33.3% | 54.3%]36.3% [ 25.0% | 19.8% 31.2% | 30.9% | 20.9%

99%
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35) Are you more or less likely to support a candidate in House or Senate who will abolish the immigration and customs enforcement agency,

commonly referred to as ICE?

Q35: ICE EFFECT

Less Likely
More Likely
Uncertain

0% 5%

10%

15%

20%

e 19%

25%

30%

31%
35%

40%

45%

90%

50%

Q36: 2016ELECTION Age group Gender
Didn't vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or older | Female | Male
Q35: ABOLISHICECANDIDATE Less Likely 25.9% 77.7% 30.4% 30.6% | 20.2% |27.1% | 45.4% | 64.8% 49.7% | 41.5% | 59.8%
More Likely 22.7% 8.0% 34.3% 27.5% | 30.9%|41.5% |20.4% | 10.3% 15.3% | 25.2% | 12.2%
Uncertain 51.3% 14.3% 35.3% 41.9% | 49.0% | 31.5% | 34.2% [ 24.9% 35.0% | 33.3% | 28.0%

55%
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The following questions are for demographic purposes:

1) Are you registered to vote in Delaware?

Q1: REGISTERED

Yes 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

2) How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Delaware Primary Elections?

Q2: DELAWARE PRIMARY

Very Likely 1 5 () O
Y Like|¥ e 22 %, 0%
Somewhat Likely m—— 12 %
Somewhat Unlikely mmm 3%
Unlikely s 2% .
Very Unlikely m— 12 %

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55%

3) How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Delaware General Election in November?

Q3: DELAWARE GENERAL ELECTION

Very Likely I 5 5 ©
v Likel¥ 26% >6%
Somewhat Likely H 0

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60%
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37) What is your political ideology?

Ideology

Very Liberal m—— 1 >0
Someth{ Liberal mm. 1 ?%A)
Moderate

Somewhat Conservative I 1 5%70
Very Conservative msmmn 1/ %

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 350%

38) Are you or is a member of your immediate family from a Latino, Hispanic or Spanish speaking background?

45%

Hispanic

No # 0
Yes mm4/0 96%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

39) What race do you identify yourself as?

Race

White/Caucasian I 7 /1 %/,
African-American I 18 %
Hispanic mmm 4%

ther -3%

Asian
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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40) Which of the following best represents your religious affiliation?

Religious affiliation

Protestant/other non-denominational Christian
Catholic
Other/no affiliation NG 15%
Jewish Il 4%
Evangelical Christian 1 1%
Muslim 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 950% 60%

53%
27%

41) What is the highest level of education have you completed?

Education Category

Some h|gh school. No diploma. l 19
High school graduate 19%
Some college I 30 %

Bachelor's deg ree ng%
Post Graduate |
0% 9% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

42) How old are you?

Age group

18-29 I 1 50

30-49 31%

50-64 34%
65 or older I 0

0% 4% 8% 12% 16% 20% 24% 28% 32% 36%
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43) What is your gender?

Gender
Female
Male 47%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

53%

95%
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